
ROYAL * 2007 * ROYALE
PALMARES

COURT OF HONOUR
The Royal Train D. Lingard
Niagara Falls Postal History D. Irwin
The Centennials D. Irwin
Large Queens F. Fawn

GRAND AWARD
Stampless Cross-Border Mail Between United States & J.L.Robertson

RESERVE GRAND AWARD
The Dominion of Canada: Edward VII 1903-1911 R. Brigham

AAPE Philatelic Exhibiting Creativity Award
"All Aboard" P.J. McCarthy

AAPE Pins
Egypt: Sphinx & Pyramid Issues 1867-1915 V. Potter
Finding Frogs H. Janssen

AAPE Youth Award
Here Come The Pigs A. O'Rielly

APS Award of Excellence, pre-1900
Transatlantic Stampless Mails to and from The Maritimes 
1757 - 1859.

D.M. Smith

APS Award of Excellence, 1900 - 1940
Rishon Le Zion (Palestine): From Settlement through Ed Kroft

APS Award of Excellence, 1940 - 1980
AV2 and O.A.T. Markings M. Heifetz

APS Award of Excellence, post 1980
La Marianne surchargée Saint-Pierre et Miquelon L-L Tillard

APS Research Award
The Admiral Issue of Canada R.M. Morris

AMERICAN AIRMAIL SOCIETY RIBBON & MEDAL
Evolution of Air Mail - Toronto, Canada N.H. Hunter

AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION AWARDS
From Coffee to Commerce: The Story of Lloyds. N. Nielson
Evolution of Horse Breeds D. Trathen
"Railways" M. Mujibullah

AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION One Frame Merit 
Award
Giovanni Caboto and His Discovery of Canada F. Alusio

AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION Youth Award
Les Canadiens Célèbres C. Leclerc

BNAPS AWARD for best BNA exhibit



Canada - 1897 Diamond Jubilees H. McNaught

YOUTH GRAND AWARD
Here Come The Pigs A. O'Rielly

PHILATELIC SPECIALISTS SOCIETY Award of Merit
Les émissions de Saint-Pierre et Miquelon au 19ème siècle J-J Tillard

GTAPA CHALLENGE AWARD
North Toronto Stamp Club
Bramalea Stamp Club
West Toronto Stamp Club

ONE PAGE - SINGLE FRAME
North Toronto Stamp Club
West Toronto Stamp Club
Middlesex Stamp Club

RPSC MEDALS
GOLD MEDAL
Canada - The Twelve Penny Black R. Brigham
Canada: The Half-Cent Small Queen Issue of 1882-1897 H. McNaught
Prisoner of War Franks S. So
Yukon Airways & Exploration Company Limited S. Johnson
Canada: The Small Queens of 1870-1897 G. Vadeboncoeur
Transatlantic Stampless Mails to and from The Maritimes D.M. Smith
Evolution of Air Mail - Toronto, Canada N.H. Hunter
The Penny Black Plates G. Locke
Two Ring Numeral Cancels J. Sheffield
From Coffee to Commerce: The Story of Lloyds. N. Nielson
Rishon Le Zion (Palestine): From Settlement through Ed Kroft
Les émissions de Saint-Pierre et Miquelon au 19ème siècle J-J Tillard

Stampless Cross-Border Mail Between United States & J.L.Robertson
Canada - 1897 Diamond Jubilees H. McNaught
The Dominion of Canada: Edward VII 1903-1911 R. Brigham
AV2 and O.A.T. Markings M. Heifetz
The Admiral Issue of Canada R.M. Morris
Postal History of Labrador Before Confederation K. O'Rielly

VERMEIL MEDAL
Liberty & The Empire - 1799-1815 - 17 cent Postal Rate W. Schultz
Canada: The Half-cent Small Queen G. Portch
Postal History of Northumberland, England:the Early Years A.J. Hurst

Mediterranean Mouflon J. Brookes
Giovanni Caboto and His Discovery of Canada F. Alusio
The Sowers Stamps of Poland J. Hodgson
Guysborough Nova Scotia Post Office 1838-1937 Jane Sodero
Canada Three Cent Small Queen S. Reddington
Early Post Offices on the Huron Road R. Blackburn
Prisoners of War - W.W. I M. Madesker
British North Borneo - 1883-1941 J.P. Longfield
Zemstvos  - The Russian Rural Post O. Osborne
Haiti: 1915-1920 'Provisional' Issues R. Gurevitch
Hungarian Stamp Issues 1871-1900, Including Postal I. Kecsedy
Evolution of Horse Breeds D. Trathen



Egypt: Sphinx & Pyramid Issues 1867-1915 V. Potter
"All Aboard" P.J. McCarthy
The First Day Covers of the 1959 ADA Centennial C. Verge
Here Come The Pigs A. O'Rielly
New Georgia TOK-TOK I. Kimmerly

SILVER MEDAL
Confederate States Postmasters Provisionals R. Carswell
Hungary - First Madonna Issue 1921-1926 With Focus on 
Two-Currency Frankings

F. Fawn

Canada: Colour Changes in the Imperial Penny Post Two O. Osborne
The Postal History of Holy Island - Lindisfarne A.J. Hurst
Austria 1867 Stamp Issue Postal History Including Postal I. Kecsedy
Marques et Relations Postales entre St. Pierre et Miquelon L. Detcheverry-
Annie Howells & Achille Frechette:A Cross-Border C. Verge
Semi-official Stamps and Mail used at Red Lake, Ontario S. Johnson
Montreal's Golden Age: Victorian Era Advertising Covers R. Pinet
Jacques Cartier Quadricentenary Issue G. Portch
The Hong Kong Geo. VI 8c; A Stamp Delayed by War I. Nessel
Henry Hechler - Postcards L. Rasmussen
Soldiers Letters and Related Items from the First Contingent C. Pomfret
And Then There Were None, British Spheres of Influence in K. Magee
"Railways" M. Mujibullah
Tracking the Six Point Star M. Heifetz
Guelph: The Royal City I. McMahon
Henry Hechler - Entrepreneur L. Rasmussen
Southern Rhodesia 1923-1964 D.Wasserson
Airmail Covers to Overseas Destinations, Except North 
America & Mexico: 1927-1942

D. Whiteley

La Marianne surchargée Saint-Pierre et Miquelon L-L Tillard
Canadian Airmail Labels and Markings A.D. Hanes
Poland's First Post War Air Mail Issue 1946-1948 A. Alwast
Pre-India 1852-1947 M.Mujibullah

SILVER BRONZE MEDAL
Welland Railroad - Railway Post Offices 1868-1922 C. Troup
First Soviet Occupation of Latvia 1940/41 V. Skidra
History of Sending & Processing Mail on Rails in Germany R. Blunk

One Half-Penny Vermillion R. Thorne
Overseas Airmails Franked with the 50¢ Munitions Stamp S. Johnson
British India: Westward Sea Post Via Bombay D. Fernandes
Animals Kingdom M. Ullah
Finding Frogs H. Janssen
Philatelic Reflections C.Rasmussen
New Brunswick's Sesquicentennial M. Nowlan
Les Canadiens Célèbres C. Leclerc

BRONZE MEDAL
City of Cesis, 800th Anniversary V. Skidra
The Lighthouses of Latvia V. Skidra
Cancellations on 3¢ Small Queen Stamps & Covers J. Janthur
Currency Conversions of Austria H. Kucera
A Selection of Canadian Covers by Colorano 1973-1994 G. Payne


